

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8383/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2018 in CRLAD No. 377/2008 and CRLAD No. 443/2008 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

KARU SHEIKH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.73361/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73365/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73363/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 07-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file additional documents including the statement of all the witnesses.

List the matter after needful is done.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER