

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

CORRECTED  
SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8383/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in CRLAD No. 377/2008 and CRLAD No. 443/2008 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

KARU SHEIKH AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 73361/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 73363/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 73365/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 106937/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 106933/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Prakaash, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER